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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commizston

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
Resolution No. 49
Series of 2014

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salesperson in accordance with

Section 31, Article 1V of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule

IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC. NO
1 AGUILAR, GRACE SAMONTE MARIA ELENA F. REYES 0002120
2 AGUSTIN, RUTH BORROMEO CHARLES B. AGUSTIN 0007428
3  AMURAO, NINO PAMITTAN MARY T. ROXAS 0003610
4 BAUTISTA, JOSIE NACIONAL ANNALIE S. KABILING 0003677
5 BAUTISTA, LOLITA PEREZ CAMILLE SANTOS 0003404
6 CAPIZ, AIDA TULIO ELIZABETH D. BRUAL 0001895
7 CARAVANA, DIGNA PENA RICARDO L. CARAVANA 0006467
8 DE LEON, MYLACILLO LALAINE LEDESMA 0000764
9 DELA CRUZ, EVA GANORIA MA. ROMANITA C. SUZARA 0003068
10 DELA CUEVA, EVELYN TACUBOY RUFINA V. CASTRO 0002613
11 DELA ROSA, ROCHELLE DELOS SANTOS MA. PAMELA B. RACELIS ORILLOSA 0010334
12 DELLA, REMELITO DASALLA MICHELLE ESGUERRA 0003279 g
138 ESPLANA, JULIE ANN BATUNGBAKAL JAY-AR E. BERCELES 0003040
14 FERNANDEZ, PERLITA PALASIN KERWIN V. PADUA 0004300
15 FUTALAN, CRISPINO JR. NINEZ ELIAS S. TARIAGA 0002516
16 GARCIA, MARY CECILE ELSIE ADVIENTO EDSEL PIA E. PARROCHA 0004679
17 GARCIA, TERESITA SEMILLANO JULIA D. BALANGAT 0002575
18 ISIDRO, JENNIFER JAYMALIN CORAZON M. DAPITON 0001140
19 LAUDE, ANECIA SUMAYAO CIELITO F. SARMIENTO 0000244
20 LEGASPI, ALMA SANCHEZ PHILIP D. CHUA 0000520
21 LIGAYA, ROSA KHO RODERICK ESPINEDA 0009051
22 LIU, JOZANNE CHUNG CHARLENE D. CHUA-SY 0004902 N
23 LOPEZ, VERONICA PINTAL CESAR C. MARANAN 0006883 ’\
24 LOPEZ, YOLANDA RAGUDO OFELIA P. JABON 0000539 \J 5
25 LUMABAN, JANINE CRUZ GRACE V. ABUDE 0004115 \5
26 MAGPARANGALAN, MARILOU MAMADOR BASILISA MALONZO 0010362 N
27 MARCELO, JAYVEE MICHAEL CASTILLO  PRESCILLA M. CABRAL 0014585
28 MERIDA, LISA URBINA MARIBETH U. RODRIGUEZ 0001405
29 MINDANAO, DANILO SALAPARE BERNARDO M. PASCO 0000250
30 MITRA, NILDA GUEVARRA ROMEO M. CABEZAS 0008730
31  MONTEJO, RONALDO RAAGAS MA. ROMANITA C. SUZARA 0003068
32 MOZO, JEZER FADERANGA VALERIE S. FERRER-BARIA 0008078
33 MUYNA, GRACE GNILO AMALIA CAMARSE 0003117 .
34 NAVARROSA, ANGELICA REGAHAL ELIZABETH M. BALLE 0002940
35 NEYRA, MA. LUISA LAUREL ERIC A. CORDOVA 0001135 °
36 NIEVES, FLORENCIA RANCES RUELITO B. SERVIDA 0000076

P. PAREDES ST., CORNER N. REYES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES. 1008
P.O. BOX. 2038, MANILA



Res. No.

Bd. of Rea| Estate Salesperson
49

Page 2

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

NOMBRADO, MARITA VARRON
OCAMPO, CESAR JR. MERCADO
OCAMPO, LIZA CARE

OIDEM, JOSEFINA DIO

ONG, DAN ANGELICA BALMORI
ONGCAY, FERDINAND ANTAO
ORIAS, JUDILYN TIMKANG

ORIAS, NOEL SANTING
ORILLANA, JULIO ODSINADA
OROZCO, CYNTHIA VICTORIA
OROZCO, HARLENE MAGADIA
ORTEGA, SANDRA TAGULABONG
ORTEGA, WILMA TADEO

ORTEZA, DAN PETALLANA
PACHEO, JEREMY JOSEPH PIGUING
PAHILANGA, MARIVIC VILLAERA
PAJA, VIDA FOLIENTE

PALISOC, MARVIN RALLOS
PANES, FRITZIE MARANON
PARADO, ANALYN NITURA
PASAOA, RIZALENE ROSARIO
PASCUAL, DELIA DE LA CRUZ
PASCUAL, ROCHELLE DELA CRUZ
PEDIDA, ANA MARIE PALAPAR
PEJI, AMIE ROJALES

PEREZ, STEPHEN DE SILVA
PERILLA, MARCOS SEGOVIA
PIAMONTE, MARY JANE CAYETANO
PINGOL, ALONA NICOLAS

PLANA, AMELIA CALITIS

PLATA, ENCARNACION TARUC
PODADERA, ALICIA CUSTODIO
POLONIO, AILEEN MAE ABAD
POYAT, MARIVES CALIWAN
QUIJANO, RANDALL TUBOLTO
QUIMADA, RAQUEL BACARRA
QUINTAL, JOHN DARRELL PURISIMA
QUIROZ, ALICIA ANCHETA

RADA, LUZVIMINDA EMPAMANO
RADAM, LUVILIA JAGMIS

RAMOS, SHERYL ANN MARTINEZ
REBOYA, FRANCISCO CALLO
RENOMERON, EVELYN RAPISURA
RESENTE, RHODORA AVILLANO
RESURRECCION, REINALYNN PAOLA
REYES, AMELIA CRUZ

REYES, BELEN HERNANDEZ
RIZALDE, ROGELIO BELLEZA

RODRIGUEZ, LETY ZENAIDA RODRIGUEZ

RODRIGUEZ, NANCY BALISI
ROLDAN, CHRISTOPHER AMADO

LETICIA SIBAYAN

EDUARDO M. OCAMPO
EDUARDO M. OCAMPO
SUEDE G. AGUILAR
JERUSALEM ANDAYA
LEANDRO M. LEDESMA
JOAQUIN A. COLMENARES JR
EMETERIO A. ALBAY

RU C. DE ASAS

GLORIA R. CANLAS

ALAIN LASQUETY

ELVIE DIMACULANGAN
WINDELMINA A. BAUTISTA
JERUSALEM ANDAYA

JOHN MICHAEL P. PACHECO
JULIETA L. CRUZ

CAMILLE SANTOS

ELPIDIA SAN GASPAR

GARY C. HABLERO
FLORDELIZA ARCEO
JOEMAR B. AQUINO
RANDIJAY UY

MICHELLE ESGUERRA
LANNIE J. TRINOS

EDGAR O. AMPILOQUIO
VICENTE CRISOLOGO T. VALDEZ JR
EDWARD L. TAN

SONIA R. TABLIZO

EMELITA S. CARREON
ROMULO M. CLAUNA

JAIME T. ALDENESE

MARC VICTORIOUS O. ENCARNACION
NORLITO C. CALUCIN
JACLYN GREEN
JERUSALEM ANDAYA
OLIVIA TESTON

LIMUEL H. FRANGE JR
EMELINA P. TALAUE
JOEMAR B. AQUINO

AMALIA CAMARSE

DON GARCHITORENA

JOHN ERIK M. VERIN
CHRISTIAN C. VILLAMOR
ELIZABETH M. BALLE
GERALD M. BELTRAN
MARIA ANGELICA C. REYES
JOSE P. HERNANDEZ IlI
VIRGINIA NATIVIDAD S. CONCHA
HERMINIO B. VILLAGRACIA
MARIE JEAN G. GELLANGARIN
MAY P. EMLANO

0001342
0000106
0000106
0006344
0002768
0005218
0003091

0006352
0009061

0000221

0003990
0003126
0001469
0002768
0004492
0003197
0003404
0000564
0000990
0003459
0005154
0009204
0003279
0004829
0005429
0008703
0000772
0006738
0010348
0000213
0001414
0006853
0001306
0010542
0002768
0008997
0003489
0002568
0005154
0003117
0008540
000.4187
0006543
0002940
0007490
0002032
0003715
0007537
0000189
0002595
0010538
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RONDA, AISSA ADORALYN TACIO
RONDINA, ANABEL BOMBALES
ROQUERO, FREDERIC HENRY MARTIN
SAKDALAN, MARIA ROSALIE SANTILICES
SALAR, TERESA TOLEDO

SAN PEDRO, ELSA ROBLES

SANAO, LYNN LARROGA

SANTIAGO, LESLIE LOPEZ

SANTOS, MARILOU PARAS

SANTOS, MC EVANS VILLANUEVA
SANTOS, OLIVIA CABACUNGAN
SANTOS, SOLITA BORJA

SARMIENTO, JUANITO RUIZ
SARMIENTO, LINA COMIA

SEDARIA, LIGAYA QUIGTAR
SEGUNDO, JOEL JR. GADOR

SEVA, JULIETA PASCUA

SIBAYAN, FLORA DELA CRUZ
SIMOLDE, MARIETTA CONSUELO TRANI
SIOBAL, MARIA CONCEPCION VIRAY
SORIANO, RUTHELMA RIVERA

SOSA, FLORIANO YAP

STA. ANA, BRIAN ROY COLLO

STA. CRUZ, LARRY MASUELA
SUSTIGUER, LINDA BENEDICTO
TA-AY, REMEDIOS REVOTE

TENG, SHEILA ROSE FLORESCA
TIRAO, MARIA ELENA LYN ANTONIO
TOLENTINO, EVA QUINTO
TOLENTINO, MELDA FERAER

MAY P. EMLANO

CHRISTIA MARIELLE D. LLANETA
HUMER T. VILLARUEL

ROLAN DE GUZMAN

NESTOR J. CLOMERA

GIEZL ANN J. GUIAO

MA. PAMELA B. RACELIS ORILLOSA
CHRISTINE INA P. TORRES
CAMILLE SANTOS

OLIVER JOAQUIN G. BAUTISTA
CARMENCITA L. DELOS SANTOS
CHRISTOPHER JOY F. SUAREZ
RAUL KLIATCHKO

MARIO T. BATE JR.

THELMA LAUNIO

LENIN R. MADLANGBAYAN
JOYLITO C. CAYME

JOSE PRIELA JR.

LUNA CANDELARIO GALLANZA
REINALD A. PEREZ

ALICIA A. SATURNO

MA. ROMANITA C. SUZARA
MARIA LOURDES P. HERNANDEZ
MARGARET GAW

VIRGILIO S. FERRER Il

EMERITO V. PASILONA
MARICRIS LOCANAS

EMELDA S. MONGE

BERNARDO C. STA. ROSA
ELIZABETH D. AUSTRIA

TORRELLA, PETER MAURICE JR. BRIZUEL MARIBEL NEGRILLO EYADAN

TORRES, ERLINDA LACDAO

TUBAL, MARIA TERESA SAN JOSE
TUBICE, LUISA TULAY

TUNGCAB, FLORDELIZA GECA
UBALDE, CATHERINE ENGCO
VALDEZ, ELSIE LIBRES

VALERO, PHILIP LAMBERTO LIM
VEGA, NORMITA ATIENZA
VELASCO, KAREN PANERGO
VELASCO, ROSE LYN PANGILINAN
VERGARA, MILDRED LOPEZ
VERZOSA, MARIO PACULAN

VILLA, DIVINA AVENIDO
VILLAMAYOR, CECILLE PALMA
VILLANUEVA, JACQUILINE ROSE KEELER
VILLANUEVA, MARIO MASICAT
VILLANUEVA, VIRGILIO BORCENA
VILLARANTE SONY DOLOT

VIRAY, RYAN ORSOLINO

VIRTUCIO, ELSA SEMANA
VIRTUCIO, MARYL LANVYNE SALAZAR
WY, ROSANNA PADILLA

YAOTO, JOANNE MICHELLE PINEDA

NARISSA M. SALHAY

MARIA NORDINA K. MIEL
BERNADETTE A. BURGONIO
ENCARNACION P. DAVID
RESURRECCION T. BOTE
JULIO LLANES TOLENTINO
ROSARIO DELFIN
MILAGROS D. VERZOSA
MAY P. EMLANO

RICHARD ANTHONY P. VELASCO
BENJAMIN O. VARGAS
MILAGROS D. VERZOSA
JOSE MERLITO S. GAKAY
NORLITO C. CALUCIN

VICENTE CRISOLOGO T. VALDEZ JR.

ARACELI D. ARCEO

ANTONIA A. TUMULAK

EDGAR O. AMPILOQUIO

PIA MARIE ISABELLE B. MADRID
ELVIE H. DIMACULANGAN
AMALIA P. CAMARSE

SARAH T. ROXAS

OLIVER JOAQUIN G. BAUTISTA

0010538
0007574
0010416
0009990
0009017
0005881

0010334
0006350
0003404
0003075
0007515
0010116
0003531

0000387
0004148
0004812
0007264
0006187
0002350
0004587
0004627
0003068
0007461

0001488
0005606
0004316
0004759
0000291

0007545
0002911

0005263
0006362
0009373
0002098
0001766
0002667
0009381

0004620
0005075
0010538
0008670
0006508
0005075
0003693
0001306
0008703
0006802
0006744
0005429
0005882
0003126
0003117
0003608
0003075
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Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board finds that the above-
named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the approval of the
applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by
the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be for one (1)
year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this SEd day of e 2014,

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman |
o~

RAMON C. CUER@O ] EL|M. FAJARDO
Member Member

(VACANT)
Member

ATTESTED BY:

Aovddoo . Y aitndn
LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED:

2 JARDIN MANALILI ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO

C missioner Commissioner

Chairperson

0-CH/O-COMI/O-COMII/PRBRES/D-SRB
TRM/JUJM/ATCC/EGO/LTB/john/jomel/julie/ann



